FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Boyd to Engrossed House Bill No. 544 by Representative Boyd

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "and (2)" delete "R.S. 48:1655(A)(1)(a) and (b)"
- 3 and insert "R.S. 48:1655(A)(1)(introductory paragraph)"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 9, after "Section 1." and before "and (2)" delete "R.S. 48:1655(A)(1)(a) and 6 (b)" and insert "R.S. 48:1655(A)(1)(introductory paragraph)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 15, after "authority," and before "and" insert "<u>one member appointed from</u>
- 9 House District 102 by the state representative representing the district beginning on
- 10 September 1, 2024, and this appointment shall rotate every four years thereafter between the
- 11 <u>member appointed from the house district and a member appointed from Senate District 7</u>
- 12 by the state senator representing the district,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 1, delete lines 19 through 21 in their entirety
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 16 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 2, line 9, after "<u>board</u>" and before "<u>commissioners</u>" insert "<u>of</u>"